Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: 44198-A	2. Status Change Date:		4. Field Office: 04 - Garden City GMD: 03 - Southwest Structures File No.:						
3. Package File No(s):			2025 02/27/2025						
5a. ☐ Applicant ☐ Owner ☐ WU☐ Address Change	C Person ID 58241 Add Seq#		r □ WUC ss Change		son ID 65479 I Seq#				
PAGS LLC 1114 RD A HUGOTON, KS 67951		GREWELL FAMILY TRUST 1114 ROAD A HUGOTON, KS 67951							
5c. ☐ Owner ☒ WUC	Person ID		wuc		son ID				
☐ Address Change	Add Seq#	☐ Addre	ss Change	Ado	l Seq#				
DONALD PAUL GREWELL 1114 ROAD A HUGOTON, KS 67951-5125									
Previous UMW: MDS Gauge: Active Admin?	☐ UMW Reasonable Q: n/Expiration Date:	7. Use of Water ☑ Groundwater ☐ Surface Water UMW: IRR-Irrigation UMW: UMW:							
8. Action Trail									
9. Special Conditions	- ·								
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Sta Comment:	rt Year: 5YR Quan	tity: Base	Acres:						
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID:	☐ Active ☐ Dredge	☐ IND Evap [☐ Jr Evap ☐	Other Diversion	☐ Rpt on Sr				
12. Waiver Rule ID: New Date Requested: Applies: Rule No.: Rule Type: Rule SubType:									
Comments				Processed 02/282025 MAM	Entered				
				Reviewed					

File No. 44198-A 13. County: SV Basin: CIMARRON RIVER Str							tream:																		
Stru	cture	s File N	10:		P	Aquifer	Code:										Spec	ial Use	Area:						
14. F	oints o	of Diver	sion, F	Rates & 0	Quantit	ies										Otv	AF		Rate g	nm	St	orage Qty	Storag	ge Rate	
	PD	V	Qualifi	er		s 7		R	ID	'N	'W	Con	nment (AKA Lir	ne)	Aut			Auth	Add	Au				Overlaps
снк	260												,												
								, .																	
15.	Limita	ations	Тур Тур			uantity uantity			Rate:	16.			ed with ed with							- 1					
16.	Mete	ring	\boxtimes	Meterin	ng Red	quired		nti-Re	verse	Require	ed [Sea	l Requ	ired	Comp	liance	Date:	12/31/2	2025						
17.	Place	of Use					N	E1⁄4			N/\	N¹⁄4			SI	V1⁄4			SE	:1/.		Total	Owner(s)	Cha?	Overlaps
	PUS	E S	Т	R	ID	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Total			
снк	331	7 20	34	38W	2													32	32	32	34	128	8a		*
MOE	262	76 21	34	38W	1	23	32	32	23	6			6				4	30	30	30	30	244	8a		*
снк	683	50 22	34	38W	3			1						31	31	31	31	31	31	31	31	248	8b		*
																						-			
																		· ·							
																		-							
18. *		of Div		and P	lace o	f Use (Overlap	S						**											
+	7134	+, + 20	00											++											
#														##											
٨														^^											

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

February 28, 2025

DONALD PAUL GREWELL 1114 ROAD A HUGOTON, KS 67951-5125

RE:

Field Office Application for Change

Water Right, File Nos. 41344, 42655, 44198-A

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the orders modify the original documents referred to above, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

MAM: Enclosures

pc:

PAGS LLC

GREWELL FAMILY TRUST

GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 28th day of February 2025, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approvals of Application for Change in Place of use, Water Right, File Nos. 41344, 42655, 44198-A dated 28th day of February 2025 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

DONALD PAUL GREWELL 1114 ROAD A HUGOTON, KS 67951-5125

Pc:

PAGS LLC 1114 RD A HUGOTON, KS 67951

GREWELL FAMILY TRUST 1114 ROAD A HUGOTON, KS 67951

GMD3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than		, or if pl	ace of	use wi															ion is greater posed point(s)	
		·																REC	CEIVED	
							File No	. <u>4419</u>	8-A		3								25 2025	
1.	Applicati	on is he	ereby n	nade f	or app	roval c	of the C	Chief E	nginee	er to ch	nange	the (ch	neck or	ne or b	oth):			Garder	City Field Office	
						⊠ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion				D	ivison c	of Water Resource	S
	under th	e water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordance	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed b	elow.			
	The soul	rce of si	upply i	s:		\boxtimes G	Ground	water			Surfac	ce wat	er							
	200																			
	Name ar					reg Gı	rewell	7												
	<u>193 Roa</u> Phone N					-			Fmail	addre										
										-										
	Phone N	umber:	()					Email	addre	ss:									
	The pres																			
	Owner o							910	-											
	/16 th a ra :						Hugoto													
	(If there is	more tr	an one			tach st	ippieme	-		neces	sary.)		*		Ι					
C	Torre	Danna	NIE1/	NW1/4	5W1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	V1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	SV NW1/4	W/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	5W1/4	051/	TOTAL ACRES	
Sec 20		Range 38W	NE1/4	INVV/4	SVV/4	SE/4	NE/4	INVV/4	SVV/4	SE/4	NE74	INVV/4	SVV/4	SE74	32	32	32	SE1/4 32	128	
21		38W	12	35	40	35									35	40	35	12	244	
	040	3000	12	- 00	40	- 55								3 ×	- 55	40	- 00	12	244	
											JL		1 2/5							
4.	If this ap	plication	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:				
	Owner o							Territoria.								-				
	//f the energia						Hugoto							-	-					
	(If there is	more tr	an one			tach su	ppieme			neces	sary.)									
Coo	Turn	Danas	NIE1/	r	E1/4	CE1/	NE¼		V¼	SE1/4	NE1/		N1/4 SW1/4	CE1/	NE1/	NW1/4	E1/4	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES	
20		Range 38W	NE /4	INVV/4	SVV/4	SE/4	NE /4	INVV/4	SVV/4	SE/4	INE /4	INVV/4	3VV/4	SE/4	32	32	32	32	128	
21		38W	23	32	32	23	6			6			-		30	30	30	30	244	
	0.0				- 02			f		Ť							- 55			
							70			-			-							
	For Offi	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$	00.0	o TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	2-25	-2025	Chec	k#_/	1648	

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 41344, 42655, 44198

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY Continued: The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: GREWELL FAMILY TRUST ADDRESS: 1114 ROAD A HUGOTON KS 67951 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** NW1/4 Sec. Twp. Range SW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 38W 22 34 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 248 Owner of Land ---- NAME: ADDRESS: NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** NW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 Sec. Twp. Range Owner of Land ---- NAME: ADDRESS: NW1/4 SW1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 Twp. Range NE1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land ---- NAME: GREWELL FAMILY TRUST ADDRESS: 1114 ROAD A HUGOTON KS 67951 NW1/4 SW1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 Sec. Twp. Range 22 38W 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 248 34 Owner of Land ---- NAME: ADDRESS: NW1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 Twp. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 Owner of Land ---- NAME: ADDRESS: NW1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** Twp. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4

Page

File No.

DWR 1-121-2 (Revised 5/1/2019)

5.	Presently autho	rized point of	diversion:						
Э.	the second secon			SW	Quarter of the	NF	Quarter		
					South, Range				
					2630 feet West of S				
			· ·	The second secon	Depth of well				
					feet North				
					No change, point better de				
	The second secon		1 To 1 1 To 1 1 1 To 1 1 1 To 1 1 To		ed or if existing point is				
					Quarter of the				
					South, Range				
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.		
					Proposed well depth (
					s that will use this point _				
6.	Presently autho	rized point of	diversion:						
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter		
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(W),		
					feet West of S				
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fee	et)		
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No GP	s	feet North	feet We	est)		
	☐This point will no	t be changed	□This point will be changed	as follows: 🗆 N	lo change, point better desc	ribed with GPS a	s follows:		
	Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if change	<u>je is requeste</u>	d or if existing point is	better describ	ed by GPS)		
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter		
					South, Range				
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.		
					Proposed well depth (
	This point is: $\Box A$	Additional Wel	☐ Geo Center List ot	her water right	s that will use this point _				
_									
7.			d for the following reason mile pivot	s?					
	And replace with 2	guarter mile p	vivots in section 21	300	North 0 200 100 0	100 200	300		
				Ē	mlmulmulm i, ml mi t m				
0	If a well in the test	. hala laa a#aa	hado DVaa DNa	E	=	+ + +	늴		
О.	If a well, is the tes	t noie log attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☐ No	200	- 1/+ 1 + 1 =	$1 + 1 \rightarrow$	1 - 3200		
9.	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be) com	pleted by?	E	/				
	As soon as approv			Ē			100		
	AS SOON AS APPIO	/ Cu		100	-1+1+1=	1 + 1 +	100		
10.	If the point of diver	rsion is a well:		F			#		
	(a) What are you	going to do wit	th the old well?	West 0	#dooloolooloolo	դասիայայի			
				E			1		
				A	(1 + 1 + 1 =		, /		
	(b) When will this	be done?		100	(1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 +	100		
				E	·\ =		/=		
11.		Management	District recommendati	on ₂₀₀ [-1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	1 = 200		
	attached? X□	Yes □ No		E	. \ _ =	_/_	=		
12.	Assisted by GMD3	3/JLN		E		Hardanda	[
	•			300	200 100 0	100 200	300		
13a	If the proposed p. 300 feet but within	oint of diversion 2.640 feet of	on will be relocated <u>more to</u>	han ion	proposed point of diversion adius of the existing point of diagram shown above ir sion. The proposed point the circle proposed proposed point the circle proposed propo	Scale: 1 hashm	ark=10 ft		
	attach a topogr	aphic map o	or aerial photograph.	For 13b.If the	proposed point of diversion	on will be reloca	ted within a 300		
	one-half mile of th	e proposed po	oint of diversion and the na	nes on the	e diagram shown above ir	relation to the	existing point o		
	and mailing additionable sources, show the	esses of the e names and a	owners. For surface waddresses of the landowned one-half mile upstream f	ater divers er(s) within	proposed point of diversing addius of the existing point of ediagram shown above in the circle shown above. The proposed point of diagram above orized point of diversion.	t of diversion n (PLEASE NOT	nust be located E: The "X" ir		
	one-half mile dov your property lines	vnstream and	one-half mile upstream f	rom cente	er of diagram above	represents	the presently		
	TOUR PROPERTY III ICC	,		autno	mized point of diversion.	,			

hange PU: 41344, 42655 + 44198 A 3270 3260 00 41453 0 \$16-T34S-R38W 518-T345-R38W S15-T34S-R38W 44186 42210 S14-T34S-R38W 41463 3290 42836 3200 °32381 00 S23-T34S-R38W 522-T345-R38W \3200 S19-T345-R38W 526-T345-R38W \$27-T34S-R38W 41513 S28-T34S-R38W 0 3310 3280

14. If t	he proposed groundwater point of diversion is	s 300 or fewer feet from	m the existing point	of diversion, complete t	he following:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners)	s of the currently authors must sign this applic		e identified in this applic	ation?
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of affected if this application is approved as re ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all ownership)			identified in this applic	ation be adversely
(c)	If this application is not approved expedition ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners)	usly, will there be subs s must sign this applic		roperty, public health or	safety?
or a ch	pplication proposes a surface water change i ange in place of use, the application must be attach notarized statement authorizing repres	signed by all owners			
age ar	by verify, being first duly sworn upor nd the owner, the spouse of the owne behalf, in regards to the water right(s) ned in this application are true, correc	r, or a duly authori to which this app	zed agent of the	owner(s) to make th	is application or
Dated a	Hugoson	, Kansas, this _	20 day of	February	, 20_20
Do	nel & Leckaring	, remode, and _	auy or		
	(Owner)		2	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
. 	(Owner)	<u></u>		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Please Print) f Kansas of Stevens	Notary Public S	Demers State of Kansas 2/24/2025	(Please Print)	
l her	reby certify that the foregoing application	ı was signed in ing	-presence and sv	vorn to before me th	is 20^{14} day of
My Con	nmission Expires <u>2/24/2</u> 025	<u>-</u> -	GA .	Notary Public	
accurate	OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSE information; maps, if necessary, must be included opriate fee must be paid.				
		FEE SCHEDU	LE ·		
	oplication to change the place of use or the p the schedule below: Make checks payable to (1) Application to change a point of div (2) Application to change a point of diversio (3) Application to change the place of use.	oint of diversion under o: Kansas Departme ersion 300 feet or less on more than 300 feet	this section shall be nt of Agriculture		\$100 \$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	bb, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on February 2 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to chan	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use. Applicable \square Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrativel Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable No.	e located more than feet from the previously t Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measuremen K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20_25, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 the	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, arough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be cauthorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the aworks for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	ompleted on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the led by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	ed notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other fo with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \square Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summappropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule.	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agri filed adm day revi File Leg 665	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be divithin 15 days of service of this Order and a request for noninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 is pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, all Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: State of Kansas) State of Kansas) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of finney
		Acknowledged before me on February, 28, 2025
		by Michael A Mener
		Signature: Lavon Politica Publica Politica Polit
		My commission expires: My Commission expires: My Appointment Expires May 18, 2027 (Notany Seal)



Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 2009 E. Spruce Street Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620) 275-7147 phone www.gmd3.org

February 21, 2025

Michael A. Meyer Division of Water Resources 4532 W Jones Ave., Suite B Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:

Applications for Change in Place of Use

Water Right, File Nos. 41344, 42655 & 44198A

Dear Mike:

We have assisted with the applications for the above referenced water rights. The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use will maintain a complete overlap in authorized place of use in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b) while rearranging the acres to suit the operation. It is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest Assistant Manager

RECEIVED

FEB 25 2025

Garden City Field Office Divison of Water Resources